CHASSIS

LABEL, WARNING

100v OU

SERIAL NO. LABEL
PS-000038-00
(SEE RD-000004-00)

#8 FLAT WASHER
4 REQD

UPPER INPUT PANEL

SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16°L.
4 REQD " /

2 REQD

7-PIN CONN

FAN GUARD

SCREW, #6-32 X

z ) 7%
(INPUT PCB ASSY) /
PLASTIC RIVET
4 REQD
/2" L. f
4 REQD
AC PWR CORD

TPUT

AC CORD PROTECTOR

(FOR ~00 & -01 ONLY)

BUSHING,

LABEL, TUV.SF(R -03
COVERED BARRIER S

2 REQD

-

e

AC PWR CORD
{FOR -03 ONLY)

~32 KEP!
:SREJ:D EPS NUT SCREW,10-32 X 3/8" L, SEMS
OUTPUT LABEL 4 ReQo

LABEL, cUL. APPROVAL FOR ~-00 ONLY

.STRAIN RELIEF
ONLY)

MPC300T / MPCB00T CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

41



42

NTC THERMISTOR

FUSE LABEL
(FOR —-03 ONLY)

RESISTOR
(R903)

AC PCB ASSY

NYLATCH STANDOFF, .257.
4 REQD

INSULATOR, AC PCB

#8 KEPS NUT 1/4-20 HEX NUT
2 REQO

1/4” LOCKWASHER

2 REQD
SCREW, #6-32 X 1/4°L., SEMS

2 REQD 312 10, 1.50 OD X .06 THK STL

2 REQD
(DISPLAY PCB ASSY)

HEX STANDOFF, #6-32 X 9/16"L.

AUDIO XFRM, 250W
2 REQD

TOROID PAD
2 REQD

CUT JUMPERS
w01 & w201,

FACEPLATE LABEL

IC LIN DUAL OP AMP

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 2.25" |.
2 REQD

WVISUAL SHIELD



SCREW, #8 X 5/16" L.

MAIN PCB ASSY

THERMOSTAT WIRE ASSY

ORANGE TO AC PCB

5 REQD

SCREW, 48 X 5/16"L.

e o8
= ~Ne& e
[ xm —
5 =
b w \
5 & N
n M K m
m. x
L g
oy
Se
»
2
z
g

2 REQD

RACK EAR

43



